
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Donald Mankee, Sale Officer 2 . Fred Hansen, Witness 3 . Chad Fortin 4 . Mark Coon

5 . Gary Bucklin 6 . Travis Erickson 7 . Randy Oman 8 . Brad Carlson

9 . Jason Mittlestat 10 . John Turunen

07/23/2013          09:00 AM (local time)

Baraga Office 07/23/2013          09:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 4956

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KNAPP HARDWOODS

Northern Hardwoods Operating Co.

11-006-13-01

49.01% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DART OAK

Kretz Lumber Co Inc

11-012-13-01

108.82%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WILLIAMS MIX

Santti Bros Inc

11-016-13-01

129.82%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Valerie Miller

POSTED ON: 07/23/2013 at 9:33:02 am
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KNAPP HARDWOODS

11-006-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Northern 

Hardwoods 

Operating Co.

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Erickson Logging 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/23/2013

Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.80 $250.00 $475.50 $279.29 $550.00 $250.00 $350.00 $362.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  138.80 $565.00 $797.00 $857.26 $755.20 $786.04 $657.00 $601.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  695.00 $18.00 $30.00 $21.00 $21.00 $18.00 $25.00 $27.31

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.10 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $102,420.85 $152,613.85 $146,325.15 $143,745.61 $133,101.20 $124,335.45 $118,681.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KNAPP HARDWOODS

11-006-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Nordine Logging 

& Trucking

Bid Per Unit

Younggren 

Timber Company

Bid Per Unit

Ottawa Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/23/2013

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.80 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $260.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  138.80 $565.00 $682.00 $585.00 $600.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  695.00 $18.00 $18.00 $24.00 $20.00

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.10 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 $195.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $102,420.85 $118,660.45 $109,366.85 $109,096.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DART OAK

11-012-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Kretz Lumber 

Co Inc

Bid Per Unit

Erickson Logging 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Northern 

Hardwoods 

Operating Co.

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/23/2013

BFP 

Management, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  44.30 $219.00 $650.00 $400.00 $500.00 $382.00 $437.50 $386.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $600.00 $975.00 $1,100.00 $650.00 $931.00 $600.00 $750.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  246.00 $19.10 $21.00 $28.20 $28.00 $29.80 $23.75 $25.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.30 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $21,628.40 $45,164.10 $37,185.30 $36,796.10 $34,990.10 $32,451.85 $32,067.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DART OAK

11-012-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Nordine Logging 

& Trucking

Bid Per Unit

Ottawa Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Younggren 

Timber Company

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/23/2013

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  44.30 $219.00 $410.00 $275.00 $250.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $600.00 $600.00 $625.00 $600.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  246.00 $19.10 $19.10 $22.00 $25.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.30 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 $265.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00 $208.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40 $18.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $21,628.40 $30,089.70 $25,087.60 $24,453.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WILLIAMS MIX

11-016-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Santti Bros Inc

Bid Per Unit

Younggren 

Timber Company

Bid Per Unit

TSI Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

MD Contracting 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/23/2013

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  17.80 $169.00 $210.00 $250.00 $175.00 $181.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,254.00 $12.15 $35.00 $25.75 $22.00 $15.20

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  661.00 $9.65 $21.00 $16.50 $22.00 $10.90

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.30 $381.00 $381.00 $381.00 $381.00 $381.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  6.60 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.10 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $8.70 $8.70 $8.70 $8.70 $8.70

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $28,412.55 $65,298.60 $51,436.60 $49,034.60 $33,277.10
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